Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A-1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-a
A-9

A - I  0
A - I  1
A - I 2
A - I  3
A - I 4
A-1 5
A - I  6

A - I  5
A-1 7

A-19

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
25
31
33
36
37
35
39
40

3

4

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Ravenswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-I

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Hlstorlcal Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year
Average Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 45,771 2,527 48,298 2,985 51,283 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 366 0 368 0 368 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (19,500) (295) (19,795) 7,150 (12,645) A-9

6 Less: ClAC (12,090) 0 (12,090) 0 (12,090) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 11,571 261 11,831 0 11,831 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 3,083 3,083 1,842 4,925 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 26,120 5,575 31,695 11,978 43,672

5 printed 5/16/2008 3:18 PM

VI

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florlda Publlc Service Commission

Ravenswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 Of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting

[…]

Water 0 & M Expenses By Month

Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water

Comparative 0 & M Expenses -Water,  Explanations

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations

Analysis of Contractual Services

Rate Case Expense Analysis

Analysis of Maintenance Expenses

Schedule of Allocated Expenses

Net Depreciation Expense -Water

Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer

Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE

NUMBER

B - I

8-2
B-3

8-4

B-5

B-6

B-7

B-7 Sup1

B-8

8-8 sup1

B-9

B-1 0
B-11
8-12

B-13

8-14

B-15

PAGE

NUMBER

43

44

45

49

50
55

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

69

70
71

41

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(3) (4)
Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

(1 ) (2)
Per

Ravenswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Suppotting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Requested Requested

Schedule: 6-1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Operation 8 Maintenance 15,059 846 15,906
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 2,156 (7-09) 1,947
Amortization 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 1.01 8 545 1.563

3,570 19,476 212 19,687 8-5
115 2,062 0 2.062 6-13

0 0 0 0 6-3
179 1.742 645 2.387 6-1 5

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

I
OPERATING REVENUES 15,137 (178) 14,959 I 0 14,959 14.338 29.297 8-4. E-2

I

Provision for Income Taxes (1,195) (747) (1,942)) (1,579) (3,521) 5,200 1,679 C-I, 6-3
OPERATING EXPENSES 17,039 435 17,474 I 2,285 19,758 6.057 25.816

I

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE 26,120 5,575 31,695 11,978 43,672 43.672 A-1
RATE OF RETURN -7.28% -7.93% 7.97%

-

43 printed 5/16/2008 3:18 PM

w

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Ravenswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submii an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Line

1 OPERATING REVENUES

[…]

27 TOTAL OTHER WATER REVENUES
28
29 TOTAL WATER OPERATING REVENUES

14,582

0
555

0
0
0

555

15,137

521.6 Flat Rate - Other
522.1 Measured - Residential
522.2 Measured ~ Commercial
522.3 Measured - Industrial
522.4 Measured - Public Authorities
522.5 Measured - Multi-Family
523.0 Other Sales - Public Authorities
524.0 Revenues From Other Systems
525.0 Interdepartmental Sales
526.0 Effluent
527.0 Unbilled Revenues
540.5 Flat Rate - Reuse

TOTAL SEWER SALES

OTHER SEWER REVENUES
531 .O Sale Of Sludge
532.0 Forfeited Discounts
534.0 Rents From Sewer Property
535.0 Interdepartmental Rents
536.0 Other Sewer Revenues

TOTAL OTHER SEWER REVENUES

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0

TOTAL SEWER OPERATING REVENUES 0

49 printed 5/16/2008 3:18 PM IF.

W

ul
0

Explanation: Provide a schedule of operation and maintenance expenses by primary account for the Test Year
(1 ) (2) (3) (4 ) (5) (6)

Unacc. Water
Line 2007 2007 2007 Ajdstmnt@ 2007
No. Acwunt No. and Name Per Books Normalizations Normalized 0.00% Adjusted
1 601 Salaries &Wages - Employees 4,566 (1.479) 3.087 3,087
2 603 Salaries 8 Wages -Officers, Exec. 56 0 56 56
3 604 Employee Pensions & Benefits 1,541 0 1,541 1,541
4 610 Purchased Water 0 0 0 0 0
5 615 Purchased Power 151 1 0 1,511 1,511
6 616 Fuel for Purchased Power 1,360 0 1,360 0 1,360
7 618 Chemicals 140 0 140 140

9 631 Contractual Services - Engineering 14 0 14 14
8 620 Materials 8 Supplies 348 0 348 0 348

10 632 Contractual Services - Accounting (16) 54 38 38
11 633 Contractual Services - Legal 11 11 21 21
12 634 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees 990 15 1,005 1,005
13 635 Contractual Services - Testing 1,275 0 1,275 1,275
14 636 Contractual Services ~ Other 1,987 45 2,032 2,032
15 641 Rental of Buiiding/Real Prop. 46 0 46 46

17 650 Transportation Expenses 693 0 693 693
18 656 Insurance -Vehicle 47 0 47 47
19 657 insurance -General Liability 186 0 186 186

21 659 Insurance -Other 61 0 61 61

23 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. -Rate Case Amort. 0 0 0 0

16 642 Rental of Equipment 3 0 3 3

20 658 Insurance -Workman‘s Comp. 28 0 28 28

22 660 Advertising Expense 0 0 0 0

24 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. -Rate Case Other 0 0 0 0
25 670 Bad Debt Expense 109 0 109 109
26 675 Miscelianeous Expense 100 2,201 2,301 2,301
“7

Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month -Water
SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITY ADJUSTED WATER 0 8 M

(7) (8) (9)
Unacc. Water

Pro Forma Ajdstmnt @
Adjustments 0.00% Pro Forma

2,660 5.747
0 56

146 1,688
0 0 0
0 1,511
0 0 1,360
0 140
0 0 348
0 14
0 38
0 21

0 1,275
18 2,050
10 56
0 3

76 769
0 47
0 186
0 28
0 61
0 0

614 614
0 0
0 109

71 2,373

(26) 979

Florida Public Service Commlsslon

L ,  I
28 TOTALWATERO8MEXPENSES 15,059 846 15.906 0 15.906 I 3,570 0 19,476

Florida Public ServIw C~mmlulon

Schedule: 0-5

MltSll of Opemtlon (L MalnteMnCe Expnrer By Monlh .Water
Tab1 0 6 M  EXpmas by Month

Rawnswood Page: 2015
Docket No. 080121-WS preparer: s szcrygiei
Historical Test Year Ending Oecember 31,2007
Historical [ X ]  Pmjected [ Explanation: Pmvide a schedule of operation and maintemnce expenses by primmy account for each month ofthe Test Year (unadjusted Per Books).

(1) (21 (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (91 (10) (111 (121 (13) (14)
Total

Line 2007 2007 P e r b o b
NO. Account NO. and Name Jan Feb Mar Apr May J"" JuI AU9 Sep oct NO" DeC Annual
1 601 Salaries 8 Wages - Employees 274 269 360 302 326 354 247 362 295 523 910 343 4,566
2 603 Salaries a Wages - omcem, Exec. 9 10 (651 10 10 15 11 10 13 13 9 10 56
3 604 Emplow Pensions a Beneflts 137 141 123 101 135 130 122 132 117 135 132 135 1.541
4 610 PurchasedWater 0 n n n " n " n " n n n "
5 615 PurcharedPowet
6 616 Fuel for Purchased Power
7 616 Chemicals
6 620 Materials 8 Supplies
9 631 Contractual SeNlCes- Engineering
10 632 Contradual SBNiCBS- Accounting

[…]

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 301 301
3 ITC Realized This Year 0 0 0
4 ITC Amortization 0 0 0
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0

6 Total Income Tax Expense (1 ,I 95) (747) (1.942)

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

(1,579) (3,823) C-2
0 301 c-5
0 0 c-7
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

(1,579) (3,521)

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense NA NA NA
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense NA NA NA
9 ITC Realized This Year NA NA NA
10 ITC Amortization NA NA NA
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment NA NA NA

NA NA
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA

12 Total Income Tax Expense NA NA NA I NA NA

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
c-8

Recap Scheds: B-I,  8-2

75 printed 5/16/2008 3:18 PM
4
VI

Year End Utility Year End
Per Bwks Adjustments Adjusted

NA NA NA
NA NA NA

22
23 Cunent Federal lnmme Taxes
24
25 Summary:
26 Current State Income Tax
27 Current Federal lnwme Tax

Pro Forma Pm Forma Supporting
Adiustments Adiusted Schedules

NA NA E-1, 8-2
NA NA G 3

28 I
29 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To G I )

Water
Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Bwks Adjustments Adjusted

1 Taxable Operating lnwme before Interest (3,097) (1,359) (4,457)

3

5
6 Schedule M Adjustments
7 Permanent Differences 0 0
8 Timing Differences 781 781
9 Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 76 1 78 1
10
11 Taxable lnwme Before State Taxes (3,097) (2,718) (5.815)
12
13 State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
14 State lnwme Taxes (170) (149) (3M)
15
16 Federal Taxable Income (2,927) (2,568) (5,495)
17
18 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
19 Federal InwmeTaxes (1.024) (899) (1,923)
20
21 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0

2 Less: interest Charges 0 (578) (578)

4 Taxable lnwme (3,097) ( 1937 , 1 ( 5 , 034 )

Florida Public Service Commlsslon

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: l o f l

Pm Forma Pm Forma
Adjustments Adiffiled

(3,864) (8,321)
(230) (808)

(4.094) ( 9,129

0 0
0 781
0 78 1

(4,094) (9,909)

5.5% 5.5%
(225) (545)

(3.869) (9,364)

35.0% 35.0%
(1.354) (3.278)

0 0

I
0 0 0 )  0 0

C-4
G5

0 NA

0 NA

0 NA

35.0% 35.0%
0 NA

0 NA 0 G 7

O N A

77

Scheduls of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Ravenswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ x 1 Projected 1

[…]

Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-4
Page: I O f l
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1 1 (2)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

0

0 -

79 printed 5/16/2008 3:18 PM

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Servlca Commlsslon

Ravenswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

PreDarer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 Of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2

4 Book Depreciation &Amortization 2,156 (209) 1,947 NA NA NA B-13,14
5

Higher (Lower) than B w k  Expense):
3 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 2.156 514 2,670 0 0 0

6 Depreciation Difference 0 723 723 0 0 0
7

8 Mher Timing Differences (Itemize):
9 BadDebt 0 57 57 0 0 0
10 Allother 0 0 0 0 0 0
11
12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 781 781 0 0 0
13
14 State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
15 State Deferred Taxes 0 43 43 0 0 0
16
17 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 738 738 0 0 0
18
19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
20 Federal Deferred Taxes 0 258 258 0 0 0
21
22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 301 301 0 0 0

__

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

80 Drinted 5/16/2008 3:18 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Ravenswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. __

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 1,755 1,755
2 2004 1,622 0 1,622
3 2005 1,775 1,893 3,668
4 2006 229 1,375 1,604
5 2007 272 1,633 1,905

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0
9 2006 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0

81

0 1,755 1,755
1,622 0 1,622
1,775 1,893 3,668

229 1,375 1,604
272 1,633 1,905

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

printed 5/16/2008 3:18 PM
OD
F

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Ravenswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 2 0 f 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line BeQinnhg Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

[…]

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

Florida Public Service Commission

(3)
Interim Line

No. Description Water Sewer
1
2

4
5

(2)
Interim

(1 )

USED 8 USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES

3 Utility Plant in Service 0 NA
For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5. and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

6
7 Accumulated Depreciation
8 For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7

0 NA

9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base 0 0

For Sewer details see schedules A-IO, F-6, and F-7

143 printed 5/16/2008 338 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income -Interim Florida Public Selvice Commission

Ravenswood
Docket No. 0801Z1-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ 1
Water [X ]  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4

Preparer. S Szczygiel
Page: 1 Of 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )  (9) (10)
Adjustments Requested

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-UBU Adjuslments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase % Increase Schedules

Water
1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 14,404 0 14,404 8,337 22,741 57.88% 56.0% E-2w
Other Revenues 555 0 555 0 555 E-2w
OPERATING REVENUES 14,959 0 0 14,959 8,337 23,296

Operation 8 Maintenance 15,906 0 15,906 123 16,029
Depreciation. net of ClAC Amort. 1,947 0 0 1.947 1.947
Amortization 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Incom? 1.018 545 0 1,563 375 1.938
Proviston for ncome Taxes (1.942) 0 (1,942) 3.024 1,082
OPERATING EXPENSES 16,929 545 0 17,474 3,522 20.995

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues
14 Other Revenues
15 OPERATING REVENUES

16 Operation 8 Maintenance
17 Depreciation. net of ClAC Amort.
18 Amortization
19 Taxes Other Than Income
20 Provision for Income Taxes
21 OPERATING EXPENSES

22 NET OPERATING INCOME
23 RATEBASE
24 RATE OF RETURN

6-5
6-1 3

8-15
c-I

A-I - J1,W’Jg 51,OW - - 7.26% -6.22% -7.93% -
NA 0 0 0 0 0.03% NA E-2s
NA 0 0 0 0 E-2s

0 0 0 0 0 0

NA
NA NA
NA
NA NA

0 0 0 0
0 NA 0
0 0
0 NA

0
0 0

6-6
6-14

E 1 5
NA 0 0 0 0 GI

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
NA 0 0
NA NA NA

* A-2

145

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income -Interim Florida Public Senrlce Commlsslon